THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE

RE(

05-11-2000

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

04-24-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70

101317474

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101317	.hed original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
ASTRA MERCK INC.	ASTRA PHARMACEUTICALS, L.P. 725 Chesterbrook Boulevard Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087-5677				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	vvayne, i emisyivama 1900/-30//				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
☐ Corporation -Delaware	☐ Association				
Other	☐ General Partnership				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Limited Partnership				
3 Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Corporation -Delaware				
Assignment Merger	☐ Other				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached:				
Execution Date: July 1, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
74/565,047 - MISC. DES.					
Additional numbers attached	d? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS	☐ Enclosed				
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
1717 ARCH STREET	(Including any underpayment)				
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475				
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
01 FC:481 40.00 CH					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 					
1/2. U	1				
Glenn A. Gundersen Name of Person Signing Signature April 14 2000 Date					
Total number of pages including cover					
Foral number of pages including cover	arrice, attachments, and document.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

	01-11-1999			
FORM PTO-1618A 04-24-2000 Expres 08/3099 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt.	#70 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	100938526			
12.30.98 RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADE	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License			
11011	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 07-01-1998			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name ASTRA MERCK INC.	Month Day Year			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name ASTRA PHARMACEUTICALS, L				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 725 Chesterbrook Bouleva	rd			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Wayne City	Pennsylvania 19087-5677 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data seeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMS Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- ELPITE 08/30/99 OMB 0051-0027	-1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					· ·
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ient Name and Add	iress Area Code and Telep	hone Number 215	-994-2183	
Name	Glenn A. Gund	ersen			
Address (line 1)	DECHERT PRICE	& RHOADS		·	
Address (line 2)	4000 Bell Atl	antic Tower			
Address (line 3)	1717 Arch Str	et .			
Address (une 4)	Philadelphia,	PA 19103-2793			
Pages		er of pages of the attached	d conveyance doc	ument #	4
Trademark /	including any attach Application Numbe	r(s) or Registration N	lumber(s)	Mark if additional nu	mbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Num	nber <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTT		property).
	demark Application No	ımber(s)	Registr	ation Number(s)	
75/565,0	47 75/098,057	<u> </u>			
74/731,4	67 75/201,902				
75/098,0	56 75/328,782				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00	
Deposit A			it Account 🗓		
		or if additional fees can be charge Deposit Account Numb		# 04-0475	
		Authorization to charg	e additional fees:	Yes X N	o 🔲
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
	ated herein.		12. 800 to appoint 80		,
Stephanio	e E. Thier	Styl		December	30, 1998_
	of Person Signing	Signa	ture		Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS ASTRA MERCK INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 725 Chesterbrook Boulevard, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087-5677, U.S.A., has intended to use the trademarks and service marks shown in Schedule A (the "Trademarks") hereto in its pharmaceutical business, and has filed applications to register the Trademarks indicating that intention but has not yet filed any allegations of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. 1051(c),(d)) with respect to the Trademarks;

AND WHEREAS ASTRA PHARMACEUTICALS, L.P. ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited partnership with offices at 725 Chesterbrook Boulevard, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087-5677, has as of July 1, 1998 acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business and is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, together with the applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto (the "Applications"), any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

AND WHEREAS Assignee is succeeding to the portion of the Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. 1060);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the Applications, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated effective July 1, 1998

ASTRA MERCK INC.

By: Kenny, Jr.

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Intent-to-use Applications:

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
Misc. Design (Color in Class 16)	74/565,047	August 24, 1994
SHARING THE RESPONSIBILITY	74/731,467	September 12, 1995
Misc. Design (Black & White in Class 5)	75/098,056	May 2, 1996
Misc. Design (Color in Class 5)	75/098,057	May 2, 1996
Misc. Design (Black & White in Class 5)	75/201,902	November 20, 1996
RELIEF BEYOND BELIEF	75/328,782	July 22, 1997